Opto 22 • 43044 Business Park Drive • Temecula, CA 92590-3614
SALES 800-321-6786 • 951-695-3000 • FAX 951-695-3095 • sales@opto22.com • SUPPORT 800-835-6786 • 951-695-3080 • FAX 951-695-3017 • support@opto22.com
© 2018-2022 Opto 22. All rights reserved. Dimensions and specifications are subject to change. Brand or product names used herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies or organizations.
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
2250-220420groov EPIC & groov RIO System Product Guide
groov EPIC® Processors
GRV-EPIC-PR1 Programmable automation controller, with Ignition 7
GRV-EPIC-PR2 Programmable automation controller, with increased RAM/storage & Ignition 8
groov EPIC Chassis
GRV-EPIC-CHS0 Processor and power supply only mounting chassis
GRV-EPIC-CHS4 4-module analog/digital/serial mounting chassis
GRV-EPIC-CHS8 8-module analog/digital/serial mounting chassis
GRV-EPIC-CHS16 16-module analog/digital/serial mounting chassis
groov EPIC Power Supplies
GRV-EPIC-PSAC Power supply, 110–240 VAC
GRV-EPIC-PSDC Power converter, 24–48 VDC
GRV-EPIC-PSPT Pass-through power adapter, 11.4–12.6 VDC, up to 9 A
groov Analog Input Modules
GRV-IICTD-12 Analog input, temperature, ICTD, 12 channels
GRV-IMA-24 Analog input, 24 channels, configurable input ranges of 4–20 mA, 0–20 mA,
±20 mA
GRV-IMAI-8 Analog input, 0–20 mA, isolated, field or chassis-powered loop, 8 channels
GRV-ITM-12 Analog input, 12 channels, thermocouple or mV
GRV-ITMI-8 Analog input, 8 channels, thermocouple or mV, channel-to-channel isolation
GRV-IRTD-8 Analog input, temperature (RTD) or resistor, 8 channels
GRV-ITR-12 Analog input, 12 channels, temperature (thermistor) or resistor
GRV-IV-24 Analog voltage input, 24 channels, 8 configurable input ranges from ±1.25 V to
±160 VDC
GRV-IVAPM-3 Input, power monitoring, 3 phase, 600 VAC with 0.333 V, 1 V, or 5 A CT
GRV-IVI-12 Analog voltage input, 12 channels, configurable input ranges from ±1.25 to
±160 VDC, channel-to-channel isolation
GRV-IVIRMS-10 Analog RMS voltage input, 10 channels, 0-300 VAC/VDC, channel-to-channel
isolation
groov Analog Output Modules
GRV-OVMALC-8 Analog output, 8 channels, voltage or current, chassis-powered loop
GRV-OVMAILP-8 Analog output, 8 channels, voltage or current, channel-to-channel isolation,
field or chassis-powered loop
groov Discrete Input Modules
GRV-IAC-24 AC input, 24 channels, 85–140 VAC
GRV-IACS-24 AC input, 24 channels, 85–140 VAC, on/off state only
GRV-IACI-12 AC input, 12 channels, 85–140 VAC, channel-to-channel isolation
GRV-IACIS-12 AC input, 12 channels, 85–140 VAC, channel-to-channel isolation, on/off state only
GRV-IACHV-24 AC input, 24 channels, 180–280 VAC
GRV-IACHVS-24 AC input, 24 channels, 180–280 VAC, on/off state only
GRV-IACIHV-12 AC input, 12 channels, 180–280 VAC, channel-to-channel isolation
GRV-IACIHVS-12 AC input, 12 channels, 180–280 VAC, channel-to-channel isolation, on/off state
only
GRV-IDC-24 DC input, 24 channels, 15–30 V
GRV-IDCS-24 DC input, 24 channels, 15–30 V, on/off state only
GRV-IDCSW-12 DC input, 12 channels, switch status
GRV-IDCI-12 AC/DC discrete input, 12 channels, 10–30 VDC, 10–25 VAC, channel-to-channel
isolation
GRV-IDCIS-12 DC input, 12 channels, 10–30 V, channel-to-channel isolation, on/off state only
GRV-IDCIFQ-12 DC input, 12 channels, 2.5–30 V, channel-to-channel isolation, high speed,
quadrature
GRV-IACDCTTL-24 AC/DC input, polarity insensitive, 24 channels, 2–16 V AC/DC
GRV-IACDCTTLS-24 AC/DC input, polarity insensitive, 24 channels, 2–16 V AC/DC, on/off state only
groov Discrete Output Modules
GRV-OAC-12 AC output, 12 channels, 12–250 VAC
GRV-OACS-12 AC output, 12 channels, 12–250 VAC, on/off only
GRV-OACI-12 AC output, 12 channels, 12–250 VAC, channel-to-channel isolation
GRV-OACIS-12 AC output, 12 channels, 12–250 VAC, channel-to-channel isolation, on/off only
GRV-ODCI-12 DC output, 12 channels, 5–60 VDC, channel-to-channel isolation
GRV-ODCIS-12 DC output, 12 channels, 5–60 VDC, channel-to-channel isolation, on/off only
GRV-ODCSRC-24 DC output, 24 channels, 5–60 VDC, sourcing
GRV-OMRIS-8 AC/DC output, 8 channels, mechanical relay, 0–250 VAC/5–30 VDC, 5 A
groov Mixed Signal, Multifunction Modules
GRV-MM1001-10 8 multifunction, mixed signal channels; 2 form C electromechanical relay output
channels

Software
groov RIO modules come with groov Manage, Node-RED, and Secure Shell pre-installed. groov RIO MM2 also
includes Ignition Edge® 8 pre-installed. Order license below for Secure Shell and Ignition Edge.
GROOV-LIC-EDGE8 groov EPIC/RIO license for Ignition Edge version 8
GROOV-LIC-SHELL groov EPIC/RIO license for Secure Shell access
groov EPIC processors come with groov Manage, groov View, PAC Control Runtime, and Node-RED. They also
come with CODESYS® Runtime, Ignition Edge, and Secure Shell pre-installed; order license below:
GROOV-LIC-CRE groov EPIC license for CODESYS Runtime
GROOV-LIC-EDGE groov EPIC license for Ignition Edge version 7
GROOV-LIC-EDGE8 groov EPIC/RIO license for Ignition Edge version 8
GROOV-LIC-SHELL groov EPIC/RIO license for Secure Shell access
groov EPIC & groov RIO Accessories
GRV-TERM26-5 groov I/O module terminal, 5 pack
GRV-TERMG26-5 groov I/O module terminal, gray, for thermocouple modules, 5-pack
GRV-TERMPM13-5 groov I/O module terminal, for power-monitoring modules, 5-pack
GRV-TEX-26F6 26-wire cable for groov I/O and groov RIO modules. Straight-through; no common
terminals. Flying leads.
GRV-TEX-SCTOOL groov spring clamp terminal tool
GRV-TEX-RCTM-5 groov RIO cable tie push mount, 5 pack
GRV-ENC-POLY-SM groov EPIC/RIO enclosure, 1–2 devices/chassis, polycarbonate, wall or panel mount,